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DATE: 12th NOVEMBER, 2020.

BSE SCRIP CODE:5L7273

TO,

NSE SYMBOL: S&SPOWER

TO,
THE L|ST|NG DEPARTMENT, I THE MANAGER - L|ST|NG
BSE LTMITED, | runrrOrunl sTocK EXCHANGE oF tNDtA LTD,
P.J.TOWERS,DAIALSTREET, I rXCXAruee PLAZA, BANDRA - KURLA COMPLEX,
FORT, MUMBAI-4OO OO1, MAHARASHTRA MUMBAT- 400 051, MAHARASHTRA

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2020

Ref: Regulation 33 read with Regulation 30, Schedule lll, Part A (a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 33 read with Regulation 30, Schedule lll, Part A ( ) of the SEBI (Listing Obligatlons and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We wish to inform that the Board of Directors at their meeting held today
i.e. Thursday, L2th November,2O2O have approved the following:

1" Considered and Approved the Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and
Half year ended 30th September, 2020.

2. Approved the limited review report for the quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2020.

Copies of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results and limited review report is enclosed.

The meeting was Commenced at 3:30 P.M. and concluded at 6:45 P.M.

This is for your information and records. Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For S & S POWER SWITCHGEAR LIMITED

€rr
-)a-Vrr'1 ^

GOKULANANDASAHU
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

M.No: A43068

Regd. Office &Works : Plot No.l4, CMDA lndustrial Area, Chithamanur Village, MM Nagar-603209,
Kancheepuram-Dist Tel : +91444743 1625 Email : sales@sspower.com Web : www.sspower.com

CIN : L31200TN1975PLC006966





Sr
Particulars

For the Quarter Ended For the Six Months Ended
For the Year

ended

3fth Sep,

2020

30th Jun,

2020

30th Sep,

2019

3oth Sep,

2020

3oth Sep,

20L9
31st Mar,

2020

{Unauditedl (Unaudited) {Unauditedl (Unauditedl (Unauditedl (Audited)

I

a

b

I

ncome

levenue From Contracts with Customers (Net of Discounts & Rebates)

Ither Operating Revenues

fotal Revenue from Operations
)ther lncome

T7

36

53

33

36

36

58

65

54

119

61

72

89

91

65

108

L71
t22

86

216

to2
245

il Total Income (l+ll 86 94 180 180 295 547

tv
a,

bl

cl

dl

el

fl

EXPENSES

Sost of materials consumed

:hanges in lnventories of Finished goods and WIP

imployee benefits expense
:inance costs

)epreciation and Amortization expense

fther expenses

15

35

40

10

30

37

39

9

23

74

s2

30

11

45

15

72

79

19

53

74

104

60

23

81

95
(el

228
725

47

186

Total expenses 130 108 272 238 342 672

,rofit/(loss) before tax {lllJV} (44 {14' (321 (s8l (47 (12s

VI :xceptional ltem 512
vil rrofit/(loss) before tax (V-Vll (44

'14"
(321 (s8 |.47 .697

vI Iax expense:

1) Current tax
2) Deferred tax

3) Short/Excess Provision of earlier years

4) MAT Credit Entitlement

2 1 2 6

(8

8

tx {et Profit/(Loss) after Tax for the period {Vll-Vlll) |.44" (72', (31) (s6 (4s (591'

x )ther Comprehensive lncome
\ (i) ltems that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

- Remeasurement of Defined benefit plans

\ (ii) lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

- Remeasurement of Defined benefit plans

(

1

xt fotal other comprehensive income {A {i - ii)) (1 12'

xil fotal comprehensive income for the period (lX + Xl) 144 l12l ltz (s5 u7'. {6911

xilt
xtv
xv

>aid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ofl 10 each)

Ither Equity

:arnings per equity share (of { 10 each)

lasic & Diluted (ln 1)

620

(0.71

620

10.191

520

10.50'

620

(0.90

620

(0.73)

62{J

642

(11.151

5 & 5 POWER SWITCHGEAR LIM'TED

Reg Office : Plot No. 14, CMDA lndustrial Area Chithamanur Village,

Maraimalai Nagar - 503209, Kanchipuram Oistrict, Tamilnadu

Website: www.sspower.com CIN : t31200TN1975PtC006966

STATEMENT OF STANDATONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 3Oth Sep, 2020

(t in Lakhs)

1

Covid 19 Pandemic has shutdowns & lockdowns in this period. While efforts have been taken to manage the safety and operate the business with restrictions al

site, supply chain and logistics had severe impact on performance and first quarter results were impacted. Things have started to improve from Q2.

2
The above Unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at theit
meeting held on 12th Nov, 2020

3 fhis statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (lndian Accounting standard) Rules 2015, (lND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the
4 xceptional items represents Diminution/lmpairment in value of investments in subsidiaries of Rs.572 Lakhs for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2020.
5 fhe Company operates in Single segment namely Manufacture of electrical equipments for transmission and distribution of power.

6 fhe previous quarter's/year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make it comparable with Current quarter/vear.

For S
*\

i
Managing Directdr (DlN 05203223)



S & S POWER SWITCHGEAR LIMITED

Reg Office : Plot No. 14, CMDA lndustrial Area Chithamanur Village,

Maraimalai Nagar - 503209 Kanchipuram District Tamilnadu

Website: www.sspower.com CIN : 131200TN1975P1C006966

STATEMENT OF STANDATONE UNAUDITED ASSETS AND LlABltlTlES AS AT 30th Sep,2020
(1 in takhs)

Sr,

No
Particulars

As at 30th

Sep,2020

As at 31st

Mar,2020
(Audited)

(U
(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

(g)

l2l
(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment

Other lntangible assets

lnvestments in Subsidiaries

Financial Assets

(i) Loans and Deposits

Deferred tax assets (net)

Non-Current tax assets

Cther non-current assets

Current assets

nventories
:inancial Assets

(i) Trade receivables

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above
(iv) Loans

Surrent Tax Assets ( Net)

)ther current assets

296

L6

L,302

1,250

67

59

30

50

4

3

77

69

313

18

7,302

1,199

65

46

24

r52
31

3

111

64

fotal Assets 3,2L7 3,328

(1)

(a)

tb)

EQUTW AND uABtUTrES

Equity

Equity Share capital

0ther Eouitv

620

627

620

682

Iotal Equity r,247 L,302

l2l
(a)

(b)

(3)

(a)

(b)

(c)

UABILITIES

Non-current liabilities
:inancial Liabilities
ji) Other Financial Liabilities
)rovisions

;urrent liabilities
:inancial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings

(ii) Trade payables

Total Outstanding Dues of Micro, Medium & Small Enterprises

Total Outstanding Dues of Creditors other than Micro, Medium & Small Enterprises
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities

)rovisions

)ther current liabilities

26

206

t,526

62

72

3

135

26

203

1,548

55

23

2

159

total Equity and Liabilities 3,277 3,328

For 5&S Power Swi{t[rgear l-imited

Ashok iar Vishwakarma

Managing Dl



S&S Power Switchgear Limited
Reg Office : Plot No. 14, CMOA lndustrial Area Chithamanur Village,

Maraimalai Nagar - 603209, Kanchipuram District, Tamilnadu

Website: www.sspower.com CIN : 131200IN1975P1C006966

unaudited STANDAtoNE CASH FtOW STATEMENT FOR THE StX MO|{THS ENDED 30th Sep, 2020
(l in Lakhs)

Sr.
Particulars

Six Months
ended 3fih
Sep,2O20

Six Months

ended 3oth
S€p,2019

A Cash flow from operating activities
Net Profit before Tax

Adjustments fot:
Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Provisions - (Benefits) for Deferred Taxes

Provisions - Others

lnterest income

Fair valuation of Lease rental deposit
Remeasurement of defined benefit plan

unaudited

(s6l

19

19

(131

4

1"',

Unaudited

(4s

60

23

7

(31

ls7.
7

(3j

f,perating profit before working capital changes (24 177"

Movements in working capitali
(lncrease)/decrease in inventories
(lncrease)/decrease in trade receivables

(lncrease)/decrease in other assets

lncrease /(decrease) in trade payables

lncrease /(decrease) in other liabilities

(5

702

35
'l

(3sl

11

6

|.24)

3

74

Cash generated from operations 79 53

\et cash from operating activities (A) 79 53

B lash flows from investinE activities

Payment for Property, Plant and Equipmenl

Payment for intangible assets

Loan to Subsidiaries

Repayment of Loans

lnterest received

lnvestment in Bank Deposit

(s0

51

i.7"

(81

40

57

{et cash (used in) investing activities (B) 7

c Cash flow from financing activities

Borrowings From related parties

lnterest paid

Re-payment of Borrowings

Payment of Lease Liability

i.22

179,

12"

(60

(37

(10

!et cash lused in) financing activities (C) 113 (7o7

{ET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVATENTS (A} + (B) + (C}I 127 28

CASH AND CASH EQUIVATENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD

Balances with banks in current accounts and deposit accounts

Cash on hand

31 1

1

CASH AND CASH EQUIVAIENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD 31 2

CASH AND CASH EQUIVATENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD

Balances with banks in current accounts and deposit accounts

Cash on hand
4 31

:AsH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD 4 31

Notes:

- The Cash Flow statement has been prepared under the indirect method as set out in lndian Accountinl1 
Standards(lNDAST)-statementof Cash Flow.

2 The Figures in brackets represents cash outflow.

- Previous period figures have been regrouped/ reclassifaed , whereever necessary to confirm to current yea
3 presentation. w

I









i& t mwfa 5w[(85rtr LtMrruD
Rer Ofi.r i ?lot Nd,l{r aMOA i8dultda} &.} Chlthffiaror XliaEG,

iliraielai xag{r - 503109. tii{tipwam fi$6d, I&ijmd(
wfb*e sw.$swn..m fla i Bl1mllg75Ftaffis

5TATIMSXI OF TOMilDAIEO U(eUrItD F'N^ear{ *9U!13 fgR ll{t qUAAfaA ANO stx MOiIXS !ryDID 3fth toe 20?0

St.

Fd thc (lradcr fldcd rs th! six ManllE fdd

ffifuE&?( frh luh, 20X{ *h kE ?Ot ,{hb $e[ iox Jfth k!, 2011 ,1*Mar.I2l

funx!dlt.dl lAudildl

I

b

I
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)rh(r OpeJnl;,!, Etrsrsri
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3,6?3

3,58
I5

tlto

1,6$
,5

2.251

1,25,t
72

1,1X

s,r9

1,218

A,DS
{9

9,1 69

9,ta
r*8

nl

b

a

dl
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ilitrs$
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1,335

lr2s
711

114

70
ia

1,9s6

{l,m:
6ll

{3
)74

1,424
9:

6S5

123

;'8
/'4,

3.1t1
1!2

r,ls
?0a

lJi
43$

?,69E

51
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ty'
t43
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5,9il
(rm
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t73
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5 & 5 POWER SWITCHGEAR TIMITID

8cg Oi{ire i PlDl No. 1.4. CMIJA lildilstriai Area Ch,thamanur Village,

Maroimalai Nagar . 603?09 (anchipuram Oistrict Tamilnadi,

Wehsite: $r'ww"ssporv*f-{rtn CIN ; 131200TN1975P|C006966

UIYAUDITED CON5OLIDATI0 STATEMENT OF ASSETS ANo tlABlLlTltS AS AT 30th sep, 2020

tn

5,, No- Parlicularr
As at 30th sep,

2020 {Unaudited}

As ,t 31st Mar,

2020 {Audited}

{1}

{a}
(bl

{c)

fdl

{el
{f)

lg)

{2}

{a}
(b)

{c}

{d}

]A55ETS

l*on-.u.r"n, rrr",,
lerop"r,y, Plrnt and tqurpntent

Iother tntanEibte rssets

lGoodwrtl on Consoldaiion

horrsrularrrt,
I {i) Loans and Depos,ts

Deferred tar agsets {nei}
Non-Curr€nt ttx aSset.S

Other n0n-{urtent assets

Current asgets

lnvenlorieg

flnancilt A.{tets

{i} trade receivables
(ii) Cash and cash equiyalenls

{iii) Bank balan(es other than {ii} lbove
{iv} Loans

:l,]rrefit Tax Aseets ( Netl
fther current issets

t,?b5

?,778

66

65

1,851

1,91:)

244

8:]

670

1,349

4?

2,663

66

49

50

1,93t

2,506

80

2t7

118

693

Total Assets 9,01n 9,77t

{r,
(a)

lbi

EQUIIY AND LIAEIIIT'SS

Equity

Iquity Share capital

]the. esuity
624

{69s

620

1611

{c)

Equity attributable tc Owners

Non{onlrolling lnterest
fotal EEultv

17s.

81

6

3

82

85

{2J

{a}

{b)

{3}

{a}

{b}

{c)

Itnatttrrs
lNon-.u.r.rt liahilitips
I

lFinancial Liabilities

l{i) 
Other Financial !iabilittes

lProvisions

rcoffent liabllities

Financial Liabilities

{i} Borrowings

(ii) Trade payables

f6tal Outstanding Ducs ol Micro, Medium & Small Enterprises

Total Outitanding DrBr of Creditors other than Micro, Medium & Small {nterprises

{iii} Other financial liabilitie!

P.oyisions

3ther current liabilities

2,225

1,354

116

3,117

1,765

405

101

2,190

't5

,.145
1,548

tl
396

Total Equity and Liabilities 9,010 9,771

sas eoQrtchBear Llmited

V{4'/
Kumar

Managing Director {DlN 05203223)

-
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2,19t
,n9

5?1

1,182

l,m3

1,251

1-416

?,76

I 010

3.47?

5,&

1,W
:,9e2
{,858

4,45!
3,3i4

,ottl7

ir(
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li
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S&S Power Swat.hgear limited
Reg Office : Plot No, 14 Ci/DA lndustrial Area ChithamanurVillage,

Maraimalai Nagar - 603209 Kanchipuram District Tamilnadu

Website: www.sspower.com CIN : 131200TN1975P1C006966

UNAUDITEO CONSOLIDATEO CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE Period ENDED 3fth S€p, 2020

{Rs in Lakhs)

Notes Partiaulars
Six Mohths ehded 30th
Sep,2020 (Unaudited)

Six Mohths ehded

30th Sep, 2019
(Unaudited)

A Cash tlow from oDeratinp activities
Profit before tax
AdjuttmentsJor:

Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation erpense

Provisions - (8eneflts) for Deferred Taxes

Provisions - Others

lntetest income

Fair Valuation of Lease rental deposits

Remeasurement of defi ned benefit plan

Other Non-Cash Adjustment
Movement in FCTRS

(14s1

208

113

10

1

(s)

(s761

t19
143

(171

l.67"

{sl
5

(81

118

(40)

fperating profit before working capital changes 182 1'272

,ovements in working capital:
(lncrease)/decrease in inventories
(lhcrease)/decrease in trade receivables

(lncrease)/decrease in other assets

lncrease /ldecrease) in trade payables

lncrease /{decrease) in other fihahcial liabilities
lncrease /(decrease) in other liabilities

583

49

13

727

9

l9
511

(290

14-21

435

:ash generated from operations I,O41 {18

)ire.t taxes Paid (Net)

let cash from operating activitie5 (A) 1,041 (18

B :a'h flowr trom investinq adivities

Payment for Property, Plant and Equipment (including Capital Work,in-Progress)

Payment for intangible assets

Proceeds from disposal of PPE

Payment Ior Security Deposits

lnterest received

Proceeds from Sale of Current lnvestment
lnvestment in Bank Deposit

(24

-(1

127

(sl

{81

(21

9

{et cash {used in) investing activities {B) (s2 (r0

c :ash flow from financins a.tivities

Borrowings

lnterest paid

Re-payment of Borrowings

Payment of Lease Liability

(836

(208

2s5

(179

(84

!et cash {used in) financing activities (C) (1,044

{ET INCREASE tN cAsH AND cAsH EqUtvAt-ENTS [(A) + (B) + {c)l (s6 (35

}SH AND CASH EqUIVAI.ENTS ATTHE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR

Ealances with banks in current accounts and deposit accounts

Cash on hand
76

4

89

4
:ASH AND CASH EqUIVAI-ENTS AT THE EEGINNING OF THE YEAR 80 93

:ASH AND CASH EqUIVALENTS ATTHE ENO OF THE YEAR

Ealances with banks in current accounts and deposit accounts

Cash on hand
27

3

52

lcAsH AND CASH EqUtVAt ENTS ATTHE END OF THE YEAR 24 57

lotes:

1 The Cash Flow statement has been prepared under the indirect method as set out in lndian Accounting Standards (lND AS 7f Statement of Cash

2 The Figures in brackets represents cash outflow.
3 Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified , whereever necessary to confirm to current year presentation.

For S&S Power Switchgear


